134
Duct mounted CO2 transmitters and switches of the HLX85 series
are designed for HVAC applications. The CO2 sensing element
uses the Non-Dispersive Infrared Technology (NDIR). A patented
auto-calibration procedure compensates for drift caused by the
aging of the sensing element and guarantees outstanding long
term stability.
Installed into a duct a small flow of air will be established by con-

Dimensions (mm)
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide Order Example
measuring range: 0...5000ppm
model: CO2
output: 0 - 10V
probe length: 200mm
HLX85
Operation Principle
CO2 sensing
element
air flow direction
Seal
A...according to ordering guide
� 12 (0.47”)
80 (3.15”)
80
(3.15”)
37.2 (1.46”)
A
Analogue Output Switching Output
HLX85-xCSx
sw
itc
hi
ng
 o
ff
ppm20001000500
re
la
y
st
at
us
sw
itc
hi
ng
on
ON
OFF
Hysteresis [% of MR]
Level [% of MR]
25% of MR
Seal
� 12
200 (7.87")
32 (1.26")
Filter cap with passive T-Sensor
37.2 (1.46”)
80 (3.15”)
80
(3.15”)